 EV2659-Q-03A
 36V Switching Charger for Battery Pack
  with 3-Cell to 6-Cell In Series
Evaluation Board
EV2659-Q-03A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
12/2/2020 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2020 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

50V, X5R
1206 Murata GRM31CR61H106KA12L
1 C9 100μF
Electrolytic capacitor,
50V, 100µF
DIP Rubycon 50YXF100MEFC
1 L1 10μH
Inductor, 10μH, 35mΩ,
4A
SMD Wurth 744066100
1 ACOK Red LED red 0805 Bright LED F3D02R-4A
1 STAT Green LED green 0805 Bright LED F3D02HG-1A
4
R1, R2,
R10, R12
95.3kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0795K3L
1 RNTC1 10kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
1 R3 1kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
1 R4 10.5kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710K5L
1 R5 8.25kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-078K25L
1 R6 3.48kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-073K48L
2 R7, R8 100kΩ Film resistor, 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-07100KL
2 R9, R11 196kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07196KL
1 R13 2kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072KL
1 R14 10kΩ Film resistor, 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-0710K
1 RNTC2 15kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0715KL
1 D1 B140 Schottky diode SMA Diodes B140
1 U1 MP2659 Switching charger
QFN-19
(3mmx3mm)